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Result of Australian Conservation Foundation Council Election for Victoria 2012: Computations by PRSA

Number to be elected: 5

WWW.prsa.org.au

Quota: 16.67% (97.5 votes)

Proportional Representation Society of Australia

Returning Officer: Gavin Wigginton, Hon. Secretary, ACF

Valid votes: 585
Invalid votes: 0 (0.0%)

Date: 10th October 2012

Details and progress totals below are rounded to one decimal place.

ABN 31 010 090 247

Five rows below have the elected candidates' names shown with a yellow background, which is also shown from the point at which they were elected.

The progress total at the point of each candidate's election is shown in magenta below. Such progress totals at or above a quota (97.5 votes) appear in a magenta box.

Candidates' Names
in ballot-paper order

LE CORNU, Jim
MARTIN, Aislinn
CHRISTOFF, Peter
SANDELL, Ellen
SUTTON, Philip
PHAROAH, Neil
MOSLEY, Geoff
HARRIS, Sian
THURAISINGHAM, Meena
PATON, Bruce
TRIGG, Matthew
Non-transferable
Totals

First
Preference

Votes
Per cent No.
16.6% 97
5.6% 33
15.7% 92
14.5% 85
9.4% 55
1.7% 10
29.2%
2.1% 12
0.7% 4
1.5% 9
2.9% 17
100.0% 585

Stage 2 of Stage 3 of
Count Count
Surplus of Surplus of

MOSLEY

Details  Progress Details Progress

Total Total
11.9 108.9
5.7 38.7 1.3 40.0
20.2 147 975
7.5 92.5 22 947
13.6 68.6 9.6 782
1.3 11.3 11.3
-73.5 97.5 97.5
4.0 16.0 1.0 169
2.2 6.2 6.2
5.3 14.3 0.6 149
1.3 18.3 18.3
0.5 0.5 0.5
585.0 585.0

Stage 4 of
Count

Surplus of

Details Progress

-11.4
1.3

2.2
34

2.2
0.9
0.9
0.4
0.2

Total

97.5
41.3
97.5
96.9
81.7
11.3
97.5
19.1
7.1
15.8
18.8
0.7
585.0

Stage 5 of

Count

Exclusion of

1.0
1.8

2.4
-7.1
1.4
0.4

Total

97.5
413
97.5
83.4
113
97.5
215
172
192
0.7
585.0

Stage 6 of
Count

Stage 7 of
Count

Stage 8 of Election
Count

Exclusion of Exclusion of Exclusion of
TRIGG

Progress Details Progress Details Progress Details Progress

1.0

1.0

-11.3

34

1.4

24
2.0

CHRISTOFF LE CORNU THURAISINGHAM PHAROAH
Details

Total

97.5
423
97.5
97.9
84.4

97.5
25.0
18.7
21.6
2.7
585.0

PATON

1.9

6.8

43

-18.7
32
2.4

Total

97.5
442
97.5
97.9
91.3

97.5
29.3

24.8
5.1
585.0

9.4

3.3

9.4

-23.2
1.0

Total

97.5
53.6
97.5
97.9
94.6

97.5
38.7

1.6
6.1
585.0

Status

Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected



