

www.prsa.org.au

ABN 31 010 090 247

Result of Australian Conservation Foundation Council Election for Victoria 2012: Computations by PRSA

Returning Officer: Gavin Wigginton, Hon. Secretary, ACF

Number to be elected: 5 Valid votes: 585 Date: 10th October 2012

Quota: 16.67% (97.5 votes) Invalid votes: 0 (0.0%) Details and progress totals below are rounded to one decimal place.

Five rows below have the elected candidates' names shown with a yellow background, which is also shown from the point at which they were elected.

The progress total at the point of each candidate's election is shown in magenta below. Such progress totals at or above a quota (97.5 votes) appear in a magenta box.

Candidates' Names	First		Stage 2 of		Stage 3 of		Stage 4 of		Stage 5 of		Stage 6 of		Stage 7 of		Stage 8 of		Election
in ballot-paper order	Preference		Count		Count		Count		Count		Count		Count		Count		Status
	Votes			1 6	C		C		Employee a 6		Eltc		E1		TR 1		
	Per cent	No.	Surplus of MOSLEY		Surplus of CHRISTOFF		Surplus of LE CORNU		Exclusion of THURAISINGHAM		PHAROAH		PATON		Exclusion of TRIGG		
			Details Progress		Details Progress		Details Progress		Details		Progress Details I						
				Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total	
LE CORNU, Jim	16.6%	97	11.9	108.9		108.9	-11.4	97.5		97.5		97.5		97.5		97.5	Elected
MARTIN, Aislinn	5.6%	33	5.7	38.7	1.3	40.0	1.3	41.3		41.3	1.0	42.3	1.9	44.2	9.4	53.6	
CHRISTOFF, Peter	15.7%	92	20.2	112.2	-14.7	97.5		97.5		97.5		97.5		97.5		97.5	Elected
SANDELL, Ellen	14.5%	85	7.5	92.5	2.2	94.7	2.2	96.9	1.0	97.9		97.9		97.9		97.9	Elected
SUTTON, Philip	9.4%	55	13.6	68.6	9.6	78.2	3.4	81.7	1.8	83.4	1.0	84.4	6.8	91.3	3.3	94.6	Elected
PHAROAH, Neil	1.7%	10	1.3	11.3		11.3		11.3		11.3	-11.3	-		-		-	
MOSLEY, Geoff	29.2%	171	-73.5	97.5		97.5		97.5		97.5		97.5		97.5		97.5	Elected
HARRIS, Sian	2.1%	12	4.0	16.0	1.0	16.9	2.2	19.1	2.4	21.5	3.4	25.0	4.3	29.3	9.4	38.7	
THURAISINGHAM, Meena	0.7%	4	2.2	6.2		6.2	0.9	7.1	-7.1	-		-		-		-	
PATON, Bruce	1.5%	9	5.3	14.3	0.6	14.9	0.9	15.8	1.4	17.2	1.4	18.7	-18.7	-		-	
TRIGG, Matthew	2.9%	17	1.3	18.3		18.3	0.4	18.8	0.4	19.2	2.4	21.6	3.2	24.8	-23.2	1.6	
Non-transferable			0.5	0.5		0.5	0.2	0.7		0.7	2.0	2.7	2.4	5.1	1.0	6.1	
Totals	100.0%	585		585.0		585.0		585.0		585.0		585.0		585.0		585.0	